INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1
4
2
3
6505 Gayhart Street, Commerce, CA 90040
Tel 323.767.2600  |  www.noralighting.com   |   e-mail: nora@noralighting.com
© 2025 Nora Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Instructions subject to change without notice.
081925P1
IS-NPSU-60W-96W-R02
READ PRIOR TO ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION
ALWAYS TURN OFF MAIN POWER BEFORE INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY YOUR LOCAL ELECTRICIAN
Page 1 of 2
Installation Instructions
NPSU-60W/12 / NPSU-60W/24 / NPSU-96W/24
Constant Votlage Class 2 Dimmable Driver
	IMPORTANT - This equipment is intended to be installed only by qualified personnel. The installation must be
made in accordance with the current edition to the National Electric Code and all applicable state and local building
codes. The final installation must be approved by the appropriate qualified electrical/building inspector(s). Improper
installation may result in a fire or electrical hazard. Be sure the electrical power to the circuit has been disconnected
before installing this electrical system.
	IMPORTANT - Cet équipement est destiné à être installé uniquement par du personnel qualifié. L’installation
doit être faite en conformité avec l’édition actuelle du Code national de l’électricité et toutes étatiques et locales
codes du bâtiment applicables. L’installation finale doit être approuvée par l’ inspecteur en électricité / bâtiment
qualifié approprié(s). Une mauvaise installation peut entraîner un incendie ou un risque électrique. Soyez sûr de la
puissance électrique vers le circuit a été coupée avant l’installation de ce système électrique.
PACKAGING CONTENTS
CAUTION
•	 All installations should comply with National and local electric codes
•	 This is intended to be installed with compatible Nora Lighting 12V or 24V systems
•	 Read all instructions thoroughly before starting installation
•	 Turn off power before installing the system
Part Number Output Voltage
Max. Wattage
Size
(L x W x H)
NPSU-60W/12 12V / 60W 7.87" x 4" x 1.67"
NPSU-60W/24 24V / 60W 7.87" x 4" x 1.67"
NPSU-96W/24 24V / 96W 8.78" x 4.82" x 1.67"
NOTE: WHEN MOUNTING DRIVER, ENSURE THERE IS 5" OF
CLEARANCE AROUND THE DRIVER FOR PROPER VENTILATION
DRIVER CLEARANCE
5"
5"
5"
Open the driver box cover and remove the appropriate knockouts.
Close the driver box swing cover and installation complete.
Route the supply leads through the driver box knockout(s).
Connect the Line, Neutral and Ground wires.
Route the low voltage wire through the driver box knockout(s).
Ground = Green
Black = Line
White = Neutral
Driver Box
Swing Cover
Output Side
Knockouts
Input Side
Knockout
Input Side
Output Side
NOTE: For best dimming performance, load driver to a minimum of 20%
Black = Negative (-)
Pink or Grey = Dim (-)
Red = Positive (+)
Purple = Dim (+)
Output
Dimming
120VAC PHASE DIMMING (ELV/MLV/TRIAC)
120/277VAC 0-10V OR PWM DIMMING
6505 Gayhart Street, Commerce, CA 90040
Tel 323.767.2600  |  www.noralighting.com   |   e-mail: nora@noralighting.com
© 2025 Nora Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Instructions subject to change without notice.
081925P2
IS-NPSU-60W-96W-R02
READ PRIOR TO ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION
ALWAYS TURN OFF MAIN POWER BEFORE INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY YOUR LOCAL ELECTRICIAN
Page 2 of 2
Installation Instructions
NPSU-60W/12 / NPSU-60W/24 / NPSU-96W/24
Constant Votlage Class 2 Dimmable Driver
Pi
nk
 o
r G
re
y
=
Di
m
 (-
)
Pu
rp
le
 =
 D
im
 (+
)
Purple = Dim (+)
Dimmer
Dimmer
Class 2 Low Voltage
Dimmable Driver
Class 2 Low Voltage
Dimmable Driver
Bl
ac
k
=
Ne
ga
tiv
e
(-
)
Bl
ac
k
=
Ne
ga
tiv
e
(-
)
Re
d
=
Po
si
tiv
e
(+
)
Re
d
=
Po
si
tiv
e
(+
)
Gr
ou
nd
 =
 G
re
en
Gr
ou
nd
 =
 G
re
en
Bl
ac
k
=
Li
ne
Bl
ac
k
=
Li
ne
Bl
ac
k
=
Li
ne
Bl
ac
k
=
Li
ne
White = Neutral
White = Neutral
W
hi
te
 =
 N
eu
tra
l
W
hi
te
 =
 N
eu
tra
l
120VAC input
120/277VAC input
W
hi
te
 =
 N
eu
tra
l
W
hi
te
 =
 N
eu
tra
l
Pink or Grey = Dim (-)